501956819 06/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Country previously recorded on Reel 023933 Frame 0915. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Country to be Republic of Korea.		Reel Republic of
ONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
		Nance	01/25/2010	
Hyunja SHIM			01/25/2010	
Seungyoon LEE			01/25/2010	
Dongjoo YOU			01/25/2010	
Heonmin LEE			01/25/2010	, · ·
Suntae HWANG	18		01/25/2010	
Sehwon AHN Youngjoo EO			01/25/2010	
Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE				
Property	Туре	Number		
Application Number		12702893		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	(703)2 703-20	05-8050 05-8000 sb@bskb.com, mailbox@bskb.com e <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucces</i>	ssful, it will be sent	
Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	me: BIRCI	H, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LL Box 747 Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747		

٦

P. 11

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
ctronic Version v1 lesheet Version v	.1 1.1	02/12/2010 501092373		
SUBMISSION TYPE: NE		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY				
			Execution Date	
		Name	01/25/2010	
Hyunja SHIM			01/25/2010	
Seungyoon LEE			01/25/2010	
Dongioo YOU			01/25/2010	
			01/25/2010	
Suntae HWANG			01/25/2010	
Sehwon AHN Youngjoo EO			01/31/2010	
Name: Street Address: City:	Seoul	LG Electronics, Inc. 20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu Seoul		
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMO	DCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	150-721			
PROPERTY NUMB				
		Numb	er	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numb	у Туре	Numbo 12702893		
Property Application Numb CORRESPONDEN	y Type er: ICE DATA (703)209 will be sent via US 703-205 suprb@ ame: Birch, S PO Box	5-8050 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> i-8000 bskb.com tewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP		
Property Application Numb CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Na Address Line 1:	y Type er: ICE DATA (703)200 will be sent via US 703-205 suprb@ ame: Birch, S PO Box Falls Cl	12702893 5-8050 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -8000 bskb.com tewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP -747		

•

	1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Esther Hyeri Chong
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif	

•

V

n PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	SONLY 501956819
Te the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	
	Name: LG ELECTRONICS, INC.
Hyunja SHIM, Seungyoo LEE, Dongjoo YOU, Heonmin LEE, Suntae HWANG, Sehwon AHN, Youngjoo EO	Name: Internal Address: 20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(3).	Street Address.
xecution Date(s): January 25, 2012	
Assignment Merger	City: Seoul
Security Agreement Change of Name	· —
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Republic of Korea Zip: 150-721
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No s document is being filed together with a new application.
	attached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 300 East	None required (government interest not affecting tit
	Payment Information:
City: Falls Church Zip: 22040-0747	_
State: Virginia2ip	
Phone Number:(703) 205-8000	Deposit Account Number:02-2448
Fax Number:(703) 205-8050	Authorized User Name: Esther H. Chong
mailbox@bskb.com	
	ID A. BILODEAU JUL 1 9 2012
-WN Signature	SPTO #42,325 Date Total number of pages including cover
Esther H. Chong	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	is a second
Documents to be recorded (including cover Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Direc	r sheet) should be faxed to (5/1) 273-0 140, bi ministra 22313-1450 octor of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT
	REEL: 028619 FRAME: 0951

Page 1 of 2

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				::: :::::
CONVEYING PAR	тү рата			
Name			Execution Date	
ANTIN (1		01/25/2010	
Hyunja SHIM			01/25/2010	
Seungyoon LEE			01/25/2010	
Dongjoo YOU			01/25/2010	=: #==
Heonmin LEE			01/25/2010	92): «
Suntae HWANG			01/25/2010	
Sehwon AHN			01/31/2010	
Youngjoo EO				
Youngjoo EO	TY DATA			
	LG Electroni			
RECEIVING PAR	LG Electroni	cs, Inc. long, Yeongdcungpo-gu		
RECEIVING PAR	LG Electroni 20 Yeouido-C	long, Yeongdeungpo-gu		
RECEIVING PAR Name: Street Address:	LG Electroni 20 Yeouido-C	long, Yeongdeungpo-gu), (\$
RECEIVING PAR Name: Street Address: City:	LG Electroni 20 Yeouido-C	long, Yeongdeungpo-gu		<u>ک</u> ، روحہ
RECEIVING PAR Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	LG Electroni 20 Ycouido-o Seoul KOREA, DE 150-721	long, Yeongdeungpo-gu MOCRATIC-PEOPLE'S RE		2) L (Correction of the second

PATENT

1//////www.wanto.gov/com/receipt.isp?iname=P36J920KQK8E-1**R5EL: 028619 FRAME: 0952**2010

Page 2 of 2

USPTO, EPAS, Receipt

Application Number:	1270289	3		
Correspondence will be sent via US Phone: 703 Email: sup Correspondent Name: Bir	rb@bskh.com ch, Siewari, Kol Boy 747	iux uttempt is unsuccessful. useh & Birch, LJ-P GINIA 22040-0747		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1630-0775PUS1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Esther Hyeri Chong		
Signature:		/esther hyeri chong/		
Date:		02/12/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT111386 02/12/2010 \$40	δδ		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

JUL-19-2012 THU 03:35 PM BSKB Fax

e and the second se

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1630-0775PUS1

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP united states patent rights, or united states plus all foreign patent rights

ASSIGNMENT

February 9, 2010 Filed Application No. <u>12/702,893</u> ***(Gives Name FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))*** Insert Name(s) WHEREAS, Hyunja SHIM; Seungyoon LEE; Dongjoo YOU; Heonmin LEE; Suntae HWANG; of Inventor(s) Schwon AHN; and Youngjoo EO (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in: SOLAR CELL Insert Title for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the of Invention undersigned (except in the case of a provisional application) on 1/25, 1/25, 1/25, 1/25, 1/25, 1/25, 1/25 & 1/31, 201 Omdrespectively Insert Date of Signing of Application WHEREAS, LG Electronics Inc. Insert Name of 20 Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoui, 150-721, Republic of Korea of Assignce Insort Address its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is of Assignee desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and x in any foreign countries. CHECK BOX NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand IF APPROPRIATE paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries: and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

JUL-19-2012 THU 03:35 PM BSKB Fax 404

Attorney Docket No. 1630-0775PUS1

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignce and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignce as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	01 / 25 / 10	Name of Inventor En Hyunja SHIM
Date	01/25/10	Name of Inventor (signature) Scungyoon LEE
Date _	01 / 25 / 10	Name of Inventor domy 791
Date _	0// 25/10	Name of Inventor (signature) Heonmin LEE
Date _	01/25/10	Name of Inventor (signature) Summe HWANG
Date _	0/25/10	Name of Inventor Ach What Iller

PATENT REEL: 028619 FRAME: 0955

••••

Attorney Docket No. 1630-0775PUS1

Date 01/31/10

Name of Inventor (signature) Youngjoo EO

RECORDED: 06/15/2012